By-law No. 2010-09

SCHEDULE "B" TOWNSHIP OF HUDSON HUDSON MEMORIAL CEMETERY TARIFF OF FEES

Resident Rate	Total Size	Land	Care and	Total
			Maintenance	
Lots	4 Graves	\$1,000.00	\$668.00	\$1,668.00
Lots	3 Graves	\$750.00	\$501.00	\$1,251.00
Lots	2 Graves	\$500.00	\$334.00	\$834.00
Lot	1 Grave	\$250.00	\$167.00	\$417.00

None Resident Rate	Total Size	Land	Care and	Total
			Maintenance	
Lots	4 Graves	\$2,000.00	\$1,336.00	\$3,336.00
Lots	3 Graves	\$1,500.00	\$1,002.00	\$2,502.00
Lots	2 Graves	\$1,000.00	\$668.00	\$1,668.00
Lot	1 Grave	\$500.00	\$334.00	\$834.00

Rate	Total Size	Niche	Care and	Total
			Maintenance	
Columbarium Niche Row "D"	12" x 12"	\$1,250.00	\$187.50	\$1,437.50
Columbarium Niche Row "C"	12" x 12"	\$1,350.00	\$202.50	\$1,552.50
Columbarium Niche Row "B"	12" x 12"	\$1,450.00	\$217.50	\$1,667.50
Columbarium Niche Row "A"	12" x 12"	\$1,550.00	\$232.50	\$1,782.50

OTHER FEES		Resident	Non-Resident
Adult Interment Fee	Weekdays	\$350.00	\$350.00
Adult Interment Fee	Weekends & Holidays	\$700.00	\$700.00
Child Interment Fee	Weekdays	\$350.00	\$350.00
Child Interment Fee	Weekends & Holidays	\$700.00	\$700.00
Cremation Interment Fee	Weekdays	\$150.00	\$150.00
Cremation Interment Fee	Weekends & Holidays	\$300.00	\$300.00
Niche - Opening and Closing		\$100.00	\$100.00
Niche - Inscription of Name Pioneers on back of columba		\$100.00	\$100.00
Niche - Inscription of Names niche door, per individual	s on	\$100.00	\$100.00
Foundation		\$200.00	\$200.00
Transfer of Interment Rights		\$25.00	\$25.00
Disinterment		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

CARE & MAINTENANCE FEES	Resident	Non-Resident
MONUMENTS		
Flat Markers less than 173 sq. inches	\$0.00	\$0.00
Flat Markers at least 173 sq. inches	\$50.00	\$50.00
Upright Marker measuring four feet or less in height	\$100.00	\$100.00
and four feet or less in length, including base		
Upright Marker measuring more than four feet in either	\$200.00	\$200.00
height or length, including base		